

## **ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE 2016-2017**

Applicable for the period September 1, 2016 - August 31, 2017\*

\*Applicable for the period September 1 to August 31. Fee adjustments will be implemented on September 1, 2016 except for the Student Recreation Centre fee which increases on May 1, 2017 in accordance with the original student referendum.

All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

UNDERGRADUATES	Program	Ancillary Fee		Intersession & Summer *	
	Ancillary	Per	Per	Per	Per
	Fee	Full Course	Half Course	Full Course	Half Course
Student Organization Fees					
Organization Fee (Note 1)	135.60	27.12	13.56	13.56	6.78
Health Plan	127.39				
USC Dental Plan	130.37				
Bus Pass	224.88				
Ombudsperson	3.31	0.66	0.33	0.33	0.17
Community Legal	5.42	1.08	0.54	0.54	0.27
Late Night Busing	12.93	2.59	1.30		
World University Services of Canada fee	0.83				
Orientation Week Fee (first year students only)	90.00				
Marching Band Fee	0.50	0.10	0.05	0.05	0.03
USC Capital/Facility Fee	32.34	6.47	3.24	3.24	1.62
UCC Operating Fee	66.68	13.34	6.67	6.67	3.34
Total Student Organization Fees	830.25	51.36	25.68	24.39	12.20
Building and Endowment Fee					
Student Recreation Centre Fee	76.01	15.20	7.60	7.85	3.93
Endowment Fund	50.00	10.00	5.00	5.00	2.50
Total Building and Endowment Fees	126.01	25.20	12.60	12.85	6.43
UWO's Student Ancillary Fees					
Campus Recreation	99.26	19.85	9.93	9.93	4.97
Intercollegiate Athletics	87.61	17.52	8.76	8.76	4.38
Thompson Rec. & Athletic Centre	19.20	3.84	1.92	1.92	0.96
Financial Aid Office	37.89	7.58	3.79	3.79	1.90
International Student Services	13.89	2.78	1.39	1.39	0.70
Indigenous Services	8.86	1.77	0.89	0.89	0.45
Services for Students w/ Disabilities	13.12	2.62	1.31	1.31	0.66
Student Development Centre	75.94	15.19	7.60	7.59	3.80
Student Success Centre	47.82	9.56	4.78	4.78	2.39
Student Health Services	49.77	9.95	4.98	4.98	2.49
Off-Campus Housing & Housing Mediation Services	8.82	1.76	0.88	0.88	0.44
Western Foot Patrol	4.66	0.93	0.47	0.47	0.24
Total UWO Student Ancillary Fees	466.84	93.35	46.68	46.69	23.35
TOTAL ANCILLARY FEES	1,423.10	169.91	84.96	83.93	41.97

<sup>\*</sup> Intersession and Summer Ancillary Fees are applicable to Summer 2017.

GRADUATES	Full-Time	
	Per Term	Part-Time
	Excl MBA	Per Term
Student Organization Fees		
Organization Fee	35.58	19.06
MBA Association Fee		
Health & Dental Plan (Note 2) (Note 3)	520.99	
Bus Pass	74.70	
Late Night Busing		
World University Services of Canada fee		
Ombudsperson	1.10	
Community Legal	1.81	
USC Capital/Facility Fee		
UCC Operating Fee	10.44	
Total Student Organization Fees	644.62	19.06
Building and Endowment Fees		
Student Recreation Centre Fee	25.34	12.67
Student Endowment Fund	16.67	8.33
Total Building and Endowment Fees	42.01	21.00
UWO's Student Ancillary Fees		
Campus Recreation	42.13	
Intercollegiate Athletics	29.20	
Thompson Rec. & Athletic Centre	6.40	
Financial Aid Office	12.63	6.32
International Student Services	4.63	2.32
Indigenous Services	2.95	1.48
Services for Students w/ Disabilities	4.37	
Student Development Centre	25.31	12.66
Student Success Centre	10.33	5.16
Student Health Services	16.59	
Off-Campus Housing & Housing Mediation Services	2.94	
Western Foot Patrol	1.55	0.78
Total UWO's Student Ancillary Fees	159.04	28.72
TOTAL ANCILLARY FEES	845.67	68.78

MBA AMBA 12 Months 8 Months March 2017 Start July 2017 Start	
Watch 2017 Start July 2017 Star	
	٠
550.00 400.00	
145.02 145.02	
143.02	-
100.02 100.02	2
795.04 645.04	-
755.6 . 6 .5.6	Ė
76.01 76.03	L
50.00 50.00	)
126.01 126.03	L
126.38 126.38	3
87.61 87.63	Ĺ
19.20 19.20	)
37.89 37.89	)
13.89 13.89	)
8.86 8.86	5
13.12 13.13	2
75.94	ļ
30.98 30.98	3
49.77 49.77	7
8.82 8.83	2
4.66 4.66	5
477.12 477.12	2
1,398.17 1,248.17	7

**Note 1:** In addition to the basic USC organization fee, an additional \$400.00 fee will be collected on behalf of the HBA Association from HBA students entering the first year of the program. The \$400 fee covers both years of the HBA program.

**Note 2:** The Health & Dental Plan Fee will be collected annually in September. The premiums will be set at a later date by the service provider but will not exceed this amount. This annual fee covers the Sept-Aug period. Students entering a Graduate program in January or May will be charged a pro-rated amount.

**Note 3**: MBA/AMBA programs do not have a Dental Plan; the fee listed is for the Health Plan alone.

While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, Western University reserves the right to make adjustments as required.